
Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 6/11/25 at 4:45:11 PM
(CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one
important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Accident / Damage History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Event 1

05/15/2025
Damage reported: minor damage

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Recent Service Highlights
Key services performed in the last 12 months

Service Comments Date View Details Links

Oil Oil and filter changed 03/14/2025View Details

Tires
Tire(s) replaced

Tires rotated

03/14/2025View Details

Brakes
Brake pads replaced

Front brake rotor(s) replaced

03/14/2025View Details

Damage reported: minor damage

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

19  Service history records

At least 1 open recall

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

97,922  Last reported odometer reading

2021 HYUNDAI ELANTRA

SE

VIN: KMHLL4AG7MU103644
SEDAN 4 DR
2.0L I4 F DOHC 16V
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/HYUNORIG/us97buKAGDjE4tM6VBqvbbsD672JdWyMlK4Ow3iBJssjz8hdj2kneN2Mum7zY1m6c_vT0OmO_qIfrPDoos6-gl3KnP4_k3sC7KDVC0StUUs2bVgk9S3z5P6CI5cde-cNAMxlqfxth-zGWwpG2-11x8y3uU1bVsjwUOXv4bc_wHJU871XatbDYaUAi1K8ojB5Tm7X6YYsFnEGqjid6ofeXGsPb4qke6F8LZWnK349IIu1-1JmLzlxlOoemdI5Sza341YjkO3yZHIVF4WHvlGXPQANT-IpQT8dETiNhCni0KBNXIMQCmfZZ6Cb7K_Y7qNNTHvcPSlXmgQ94aFiCKsSuapux4gJV_G3-reL8931yzi3FKe3q9QZMYE09pMHIvWgERlF82eyiTIQ6pNRM7OiF3l7ZOWzBQ.cfx


This car has been recently serviced. That's a good thing!

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision repair specialist.
No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

Damage reported: 05/15/2025.
Minor Damage

Manufacturer Recall

At least 1 manufacturer recall requires repair. Most recalls can be repaired free of charge.
Recall Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.
Warranty Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon
Guaranteed

No Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits
Guaranteed

No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of Motor Vehicles
(DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report, you
may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1

Year purchased 2021

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2021

Personal Vehicle
24,376 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

11/19/2020 Hyundai Motor America Vehicle manufactured and shipped to Ohio
Original Manufacturer's Suggested
Retail Price: $20,645

Original Window Sticker

01/14/2021 11 Ken Ganley Hyundai Parma
Cleveland, OH
216-749-2525
kenganleyhyundaiparma.co
m

4.6 / 5.0

620 Verified Reviews

7,220 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed

02/03/2021 12 Ken Ganley Hyundai Parma
Cleveland, OH
216-749-2525
kenganleyhyundaiparma.co
m

4.6 / 5.0

620 Verified Reviews

7,220 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Vehicle washed/detailed

03/09/2021 14 Ken Ganley Hyundai Parma
Cleveland, OH
216-749-2525
kenganleyhyundaiparma.co
m

4.6 / 5.0

620 Verified Reviews

7,220 Customer Favorites

Vehicle sold

Type of owner Personal

Estimated length of ownership 4 yrs. 3 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces Ohio

Estimated miles driven per year 24,376/yr

Last reported odometer reading 97,922

-
-

-

-
-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/HYUNORIG/ax6CKJIUW5CwpAXunVa-YmBbIa4V4lsxY1zq6XNtS2JY47uktj4TlTbkQblNU3Nlb7yuip2nd-3pM9LfIq9PCAOVvRu26KEBYnHCB_qJHjW1ttiohr8B2KnOTMg9Qr7TSIEvqVLri5E3FaU2mDmmlHV7-5Nd0agg0tjtW_bjDYO6g8z2JWvEbomCZxs6HSotJ3KQ6QwRm8dUylFNfNgevzwkNQjfu6NA0AxKe_6fGpCOMWmWEJMGxiFBiSaUHSezO9YddDegry9EPvijZ_D5cWxM-klU31dh7hZSMfOkTUVVlmzIAD5WWB5NCgx1ZBGE2FgDLLAoet8EMreoV2Mf57_8khl1P6DS07uWWdSxTmG4bB1TUj7NyS_2jGJX4ux_K44SVzD6HZM3ZHBLsSNZvlohSIveJqPBicWJ.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/HYUNORIG/y2d_htchBa1nwYa9ExkRb-S6PJVgLLA8RDzB1XREFjvUlEKP4x39LWHSb9wjGWKsure6dfvhei3FyGNM3FdLppjurtozC8AWpYyFtDphFmji3VP8KWiGvy7H0NOJ8LZI03Wjs2UHq_6j4Jq83vS3NA6bzKZPDrdGS0oUtiVsoLVALOe5FNo-fGvd3FVfGoTbM-Vk06ZCdX6qckY_htKfuebCOivr3J8EtzdPKT3OmwZHpbXSDzZcH-RGjcxT6ET3zdsynToVi29uUTpHwcpjolphNuvDcy8DQNauDWXD2FR_oCY63Z-jF7TO4a7KqQ6WAS_RylZ5mwt4t_0OxY9j2mmDn1481td4EgVq2cPTzen7tR8UtzyyylIdc_8nKe6q-fgJK7U6ydMwlAfwA1W9f0Mzou4qPRKAbKis.cfx


03/09/2021 Ken Ganley Hyundai Parma
Cleveland, OH
216-749-2525
kenganleyhyundaiparma.co
m

4.6 / 5.0

620 Verified Reviews

7,220 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Vehicle washed/detailed

03/09/2021 Victory Hyundai
Austinburg, OH
440-576-7055
victoryhyundai440.com

4.5 / 5.0

119 Verified Reviews

667 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

03/10/2021 82 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle

03/11/2021 Victory Hyundai
Austinburg, OH
440-576-7055
victoryhyundai440.com

4.5 / 5.0

119 Verified Reviews

667 Customer Favorites

Vehicle sold

04/06/2021 Ohio
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Austinburg, OH
Title #0401347930

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported

Avoid financial headaches. Make sure the loan has
been paid off if you're buying from a private seller.
Learn More

05/14/2021 5,172 Victory Hyundai
Austinburg, OH
440-576-7055
victoryhyundai440.com

4.5 / 5.0

119 Verified Reviews

667 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

09/22/2021 15,934 Victory Hyundai
Austinburg, OH
440-576-7055
victoryhyundai440.com

4.5 / 5.0

119 Verified Reviews

667 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Alignment checked
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

12/27/2021 24,561 Victory Hyundai
Austinburg, OH

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

-
-

-

-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-
-

-

https://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/glossary.cfx?language=EN#LIEN


440-576-7055
victoryhyundai440.com

4.5 / 5.0

119 Verified Reviews

667 Customer Favorites

Alignment checked
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

04/15/2022 33,564 Victory Hyundai
Austinburg, OH
440-576-7055
victoryhyundai440.com

4.5 / 5.0

119 Verified Reviews

667 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Alignment checked
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

07/15/2022 40,445 Victory Hyundai
Austinburg, OH
440-576-7055
victoryhyundai440.com

4.5 / 5.0

119 Verified Reviews

667 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated

12/30/2022 50,387 Valvoline Express Care
Ashtabula, OH
440-536-4358

4.7 / 5.0

93 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

04/05/2023 55,557 Valvoline Express Care
Ashtabula, OH
440-536-4358

4.7 / 5.0

93 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

04/28/2023 56,616 Victory Hyundai
Austinburg, OH
440-576-7055
victoryhyundai440.com

4.5 / 5.0

119 Verified Reviews

667 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Drivability/performance checked

05/09/2023 59,664 Victory Hyundai
Austinburg, OH
440-576-7055
victoryhyundai440.com

4.5 / 5.0

119 Verified Reviews

667 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed

08/01/2023 61,777 Valvoline Express Care
Ashtabula, OH
440-536-4358

4.7 / 5.0

93 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

-
-
-

-
-
-

-
-
-

-

-

-
-

-

-



11/29/2023 69,108 Valvoline Express Care
Ashtabula, OH
440-536-4358

4.7 / 5.0

93 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed

03/28/2024 75,430 Valvoline Express Care
Ashtabula
Ashtabula, OH
440-536-4358

4.7 / 5.0

93 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

08/15/2024 83,841 Valvoline Express Care
Ashtabula
Ashtabula, OH
440-536-4358

4.7 / 5.0

93 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

11/25/2024 90,656 Valvoline Express Care
Ashtabula
Ashtabula, OH
440-536-4358

4.7 / 5.0

93 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and filter changed

01/10/2025 Hyundai Motor America Manufacturer recall issued
NHTSA #24V879000
Recall #271 VARIOUS MODELS BACKUP
CAMERA INSPECTION/REPLACEMENT
Status: Remedy Available

Click here or call 1-855-371-9460 to locate
an authorized Hyundai dealer near you to
obtain more information about this recall.

Learn more about this recall

03/14/2025 97,922 Tire Choice Auto Service
Centers
Ashtabula, OH
440-992-2044
thetirechoice.com

5.0 / 5.0

15 Verified Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Recommended maintenance performed
Alignment checked
Battery/charging system checked
Brakes checked
Brake pads replaced
Brakes serviced
Four wheel alignment performed
Front brake rotor(s) replaced
Front brakes serviced
Oil and filter changed
Tire(s) replaced
Tires rotated

05/15/2025 Damage Report Damage reported: minor damage
Damage to front

-

-
-

-
-

-
-
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-
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-

https://www.hyundaiusa.com/us/en/dealer-locator


CARFAX HAS THE MOST

ACCIDENT & DAMAGE

INFORMATION

Damage Severity Scale

MINOR MODERATE SEVERE

Minor damage is usually cosmetic, including dents or
scratches to the vehicle body.

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please
visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Damage Indicator
Damage can be a result of many different types of events. Examples include contact with objects (other cars, trees, traffic signs,
road debris, etc), vandalism, or weather-related events. Not every damage event is reported to CARFAX. As details about the
damage event become available, those additional details are added to the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends
that you have this vehicle inspected by a qualified mechanic.

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 6/11/25
at 4:45:11 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to
CARFAX. Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better
decision about your next used car.

Damage Severity
Damage events result in one of the following severity levels:

Minor: Generally, minor damage is cosmetic (including dents or scratches), may only require reconditioning, and
typically does not compromise a vehicle's operation and/or safety.

Moderate: Moderate damage may affect multiple components of the vehicle and may impair the vehicle's operation
and/or safety.

Severe: Severe damage usually affects multiple components of the vehicle and is likely to compromise the vehicle's
operation and/or safety.

CARFAX recommends getting a pre-purchase inspection at a certified collision repair facility.

First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Manufacturer Recall

Damage Location

FRONT

LEFT RIGHT

REAR

http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet minimum federal
safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts,
New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated
ownership history.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are
used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY
CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR
IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
6/11/25 4:45:11 PM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2021 HYUNDAI ELANTRA vehicle (VIN:
KMHLL4AG7MU103644), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 6/11/25 at 5:45 PM
(EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about

